Big Lake/Alpine Recreation Areas
2017 Fee Schedule

MANAGEMENT

Rainbow Campground
p&r

Standard Family Sites

Additional Camp Units Per vehicle per night $20.00
Additional Camp Unit fees collected at *Additional Camp Unit $20.00
the campground. Interagency/ Senior Discount $10.00

Standard Family Pull Through Sites

Additional Camp Units Per vehicle per night $22.00
Additional Camp Unit fees collected at *Additional Camp Unit $22.00
the campground. Interagency/ Senior Discount $11.00

Reservation Mini Group Sites (2, 47, 80)

Group Sites are not eligible for Interagency/ Per night (reservation fee not included) $80.00
Senior Pass Discounts (Fee applies to all 4 vehicles / 16 person)
*** N.R.R.S. Reservation stay limits apply.

Non-Reservation Mini Group Sites (2, 47, 80)

Group Sites are not eligible for Interagency/ Per night (1%t camp unit) $22.00
Senior Pass Discounts *Additional Camp Unit $22.00
EZ Camping Tent Sites *** N.R.R.S. Reservation stay limits apply.

Tent Package Per night $55.00
Includes cabin tent. Reservation Fee $10.00
‘Grayling Campground‘

Standard Family Sites *** N.R.R.S. Reservation stay limits apply.
Additional Camp Units Per vehicle per night $20.00
Additional Camp Unit fees collected at *Additional Camp Unit $20.00
the campground. Interagency/Senior Discount $10.00
Brookchar Campground

Standard Family Sites *** N,R.R.S. Reservation stay limits apply.
Additional Camp Units Per vehicle per night $16.00

Additional Camp Unit fees collected at *Additional Camp Unit $16.00
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the campground. Interagency/Senior Discount $8.00
EZ Camping Tent Sites *** N.R.R.S. Reservation stay limits apply.

Tent Package Per night $55.00
Includes cabin tent. Reservation Fee $10.00
ICutthroat Campground|

Standard Family Sites *** N.R.R.S. Reservation stay limits apply.
Additional Camp Units Per vehicle per night $16.00
Additional Camp Unit fees collected at *Additional Camp Unit $16.00
the campground. Interagency/Senior Discount $8.00
EZ Camping Tent Sites *** N.R.R.S. Reservation stay limits apply.

Tent Package Per night $55.00
Includes cabin tent. Reservation Fee $10.00
]Apache Trout Campground\

Standard Family Sites Non-Hook Up

Additional Camp Units Per vehicle per night $26.00
Additional Camp Unit fees collected at *Additional Camp Unit $26.00
the campground. Interagency/Senior Discount $13.00

Standard Family Sites Full-Hook Up

Additional Camp Units Per vehicle per night $42.00
Additional Camp Unit fees collected at *Additional Camp Unit (RV, Moto, Car)  $42.00
the campground. Interagency/Senior Discount $29.00

(1/2 Camp Fee $13.00 + Sewer $2.00 + Water $4.00 + Elect. $10.00)

Group Sites
Reservation & Non Reservation = NR.R.S. Reservation stay limits apply.

Mini Group Sites Non-Hook Up

Group Sites are not eligible for Interagency/ Per night (reservation fee not included) $50.00
Senior Pass Discounts (Fee applies to 2 vehicles / 16 person)
*Additional Camp Unit $26.00

Mini Group Sites Full HookUp

Group Sites are not eligible for Interagency/ Per night $84.00
Senior Pass Discounts (Fee applies to 2 vehicles / 16 person)



(1/2 Camp Fee $13.00 + Sewer $2.00 + Water $4.00 + Elect. $10.00)

Group Sites
Reservation & Non Reservation

*Additional Camp Unit $42.00

*** N.R.R.S. Reservation stay limits apply.
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Group Site A Single Family per Camp Unit per night $26.00
Interagency / Senior Pass discount $13.00
100 persons / 50 vehicles per night $375.00

Group Site B Single Family per Camp Unit per night $26.00
Interagency / Senior Pass discount $13.00
50 persons / 25 vehicles per night $200.00

’Hoyer Campgroundl

Standard Family Sites *** N.R.R.S. Reservation stay limits apply.

Additional Camp Units Per vehicle per night $24.00

Additional Camp Unit fees collected at *Additional Camp Unit $24.00

the campground. Interagency/Senior Discount $12.00

Benny Creek Campground,|

Standard Family Sites

Additional Camp Units Per vehicle per night $12.00

Additional Camp Unit fees collected at *Additional Camp Unit $12.00

the campground. Interagency/Senior Discount $6.00

Reservation *** N.R.R.S. Reservation stay limits apply.

Group Sites

Group Sites are not eligible for Interagency/ Group Site (Small) $40.00

Senior Pass Discounts (Fee applies to all 4 vehicles / 24 people)
Group Site (Large) $50.00
(Fee applies to all 6 vehicles / 32 people)

Winn Campground|

Standard Family Sites

Additional Camp Units Per vehicle per night $14.00

Additional Camp Unit fees collected at *Additional Camp Unit $14.00

the campground. Interagency/Senior Discount $7.00

Reservation

*** N.R.R.S. Reservation stay limits apply.
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Group Sites

Group Sites are not eligible for Interagency/
Senior Pass Discounts

North Group Site $125.00
(Fee applies to all 14 vehicles / 50 people)
South Group Site $125.00

(Fee applies to all 14 vehicles / 50 people)

|Alpine Divide Campground|

Standard Family Sites

Additional Camp Units Per vehicle per night $10.00
Additional Camp Unit fees collected at *Additional Camp Unit $10.00
the campground. Interagency/Senior Discount $5.00
East Fork Black River Campgrounds
Diamond Rock Per Camp Unit per night $14.00
Aspen Per Camp Unit per night $14.00
Raccoon Per Camp Unit per night $14.00
Deer Creek Per Camp Unit per night $14.00
Buffalo Crossing Per Camp Unit per night $14.00
*Additional Camp Unit $14.00
Interagency/Senior Discount $7.00

Note:

No Water or Trash Removal for unregistered guests. Unregistered guest will be referred to the Horse Springs

or Diamond Rock Campgrounds for services

Horse Spring Campground

Standard Family Sites

Additional Camp Units Per vehicle per night $16.00
Additional Camp Unit fees collected at *Additional Camp Unit $16.00
the campground. Interagency/Senior Discount $8.00
Reservation *** N.R.R.S. Reservation stay limits apply.
Horse Springs Group Ramada
Group Sites are not eligible for Interagency/ Group Site Ramada (per night) $125.00
Senior Pass Discounts (Fee applies to all 20 vehicles / 80 people)
Group Site Ramada (per day) $100.00
(Fee applies to all 20 vehicles / 80 people)
ILuna Lake Campground
Standard Family Sites
Additional Camp Units Per vehicle per night $16.00
Additional Camp Unit fees collected at *Additional Camp Unit $16.00
the campground. Interagency/Senior Discount $8.00
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Reservation *** N.R.R.S. Reservation stay limits apply.
Luna Lake Group Sites A,B,&C

Group Sites are not eligible for Interagency/ Group Site A (per night) $125.00
Senior Pass Discounts (Fee applies to all 30 vehicles / 120 people)
Group Site B (per night) $60.00
(Fee applies to all 14 vehicles / 56 people)
Group Site C (per night) $50.00

(Fee applies to all 10 vehicles / 40 people)
Restriction Note:
Due to eagle nesting Group Site A generally cannot be rented until July 1st

Other / Service Fees

Showers per person at Hoyer Campground (unregistered) $10.00
Showers per person at Big Lake $8.00
Dump Station per dump (unregistered) $8.00
Dump Station per dump (registered) $8.00
Portables per dump $4.00
Picnics per vehicle (10AM- 2PM) $6.00
Day Use Visitor (8AM- 8PM) $10.00
***Fee returned if customer stays less than 1 hour.
Annual Day Use Pass ( Jan. — Dec.) $75.00
Firewood per 1.3 cubic ft. bag $7.00
N.R.R.S Reservation Fee per site $10.00

***All Reservations require a 2 night minimum on weekends and a 3 night minimum on Holidays

Trash (unregistered guest) $5.00
Ice Cubed $3.50
Ice Block $4.00
Overflow Parking $10.00

**Qverflow parking is available at the Big Lake Shower Building and the

Hoyer Shower/Amphitheatre parking lots. Overflow parking is for customers with
more than the maximum vehicle limit on any single, double, mini group or

group facility and for customers whose equipment does not fit on the parking spur.
Overflow Parking is available for any guest registered in the Big Lake Recreation Area.
Please see hosts for details.



